Race Date
October 26, 2019

Niles West IHSA 3A Regional
Final Team Results

BibNo Name Grade
Team - Winnetka (New Trier)
Team Score (places):37
1 472 Nick Falk So
2 479 Charlie Siebert Jr
3 477 JD Shelly Sr
4 475 Connor O'Neil Jr
5 476 Noah Rush Jr
6 473 Andrew Flynn Jr
7 478 Jordan Shonfeld Sr

Team - Park Ridge (Maine South)
Team Score (places):37

1 367 Joey Kasch Sr
2 363 Adam Christopher Sr
3 365 MattCull Jr
4 362 Luke Burkum Sr
5 364 MattCoyle Jr
6 361 Eamon Brady Jr
7 358 Brad Altman Sr

Team - Wilmette (Loyola Academy)
Team Score (places):76

1 450 Spencer Werner So
2 439 Billy Delaney Sr
3 448 Michael Solmos Jr
4 440 Spencer Dzyacky Jr
5 441 Jack Garrigus Jr
6 444 Alex Owens Sr
7 443 Cameron Matejka Jr

Team - Evanston (Twp.)
Team Score (places): 119

1 319 Max Peterson Sr
2 320 Jack Rutstein Sr
3 310 Ellis Allen Jr
4 313 Giacomo Conde Sr
5 316 Solomon Green So
6 311  Sam Bennett So
7 309 Declan Ahern Fr

Results by lllinois Prep Top Timing

Boys

Varsity Boys

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 15:40.4
3 3 15:25.7 15:25.7 0:00.0
7 10 15:38.6 31:.04.4 0:12.8
8 18 15:43.2 46:47 .6 0:17.4
9 27 15:46.1  1:02:33.8 0:20.3
10 37 15:484  1:18:22.3 0:22.6
(11) (48) 15:51.0 1:34:13.4 0:25.2
(15) (63) 16:00.3  1:50:13.7 0:34.5
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 15:39.3
1 1 15:12.8 15:12.8 0:00.0
4 15:31.6 30:44.5 0:18.8
5 10 15:35.8 46:20.3 0:23.0
13 23 15:57.6  1:02:18.0 0:44.8
14 37 15:58.7 1:18:16.7 0:45.9
(19) (56) 16:10.6  1:34:27.3 0:57.7
(25) (81) 16:29.6  1:50:57.0 1:16.8
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 16:00.9
6 6 15:38.1 15:38.1 0:00.0
12 18 15:56.1 31:34.2 0:17.9
17 35 16:05.1 47:39.4 0:27.0
20 55 16:11.6  1:03:51.0 0:33.4
21 76 16:13.7  1:20:04.8 0:35.6
(22) (98) 16:14.3  1:36:19.2 0:36.1
(37) (135) 16:58.9 1:53:18.1 1:20.7
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 16:25.6
2 2 15:24.8 15:24.8 0:00.0
18 20 16:06.9 31:31.7 0:42.1
29 49 16:40.9 48:12.7 1:16.1
34 83 16:56.8  1:05:09.5 1:31.9
36 119 16:58.5 1:22:08.1 1:33.7
(38) (157) 17:00.7  1:39:08.8 1:35.8
(39) (196) 17:02.3  1:56:11.1 1:37.5
1 10/26/2019 12:01:16



Race Date

October 26, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Skokie (Niles West)
Team Score (places): 161

418
414
411
412
422
415
410

~No gk W N =

John McGivern
Trevor Glancy
Umar Chaudhry
Bora Cheliknal
Ethan Suh
Isaiah Iverson
Matthew Carey

Niles West IHSA 3A Regional
Final Team Results

Grade

Jr
Sr
Jr
So
Jr
Sr
Jr

Team - Des Plaines (Maine West)
Team Score (places): 162

265
260
266
258
261
263
257

~No gk W N

Ray Ure
Jonathan Kang
Jesus Vallejo
Adam Gorcyca
Joey Langridge
Kevin Schill
Mike Framke

Team - Skokie (Niles North)
Team Score (places):192

385
393
392
388
390
389
384

~ O s wWwN =

Sloan Abrams
Liam Perreault
Kyle Kenmotsu
Benail Dero
Kasper Goralczyk
Luke Ferri
Matthew Abraham

Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Sr

Jr
Jr
Jr
So
Sr
Sr
Fr

Team - Park Ridge (Maine East)
Team Score (places):238

340
335
338
334
336
339

oMb WN =

Erik Osorio-Cruz
Lukasz lwanowskKi
Adam Mrozek
Ezequiel Figueroa
Vince Latada
Kevin Orellana

Results by Illinois Prep Top Timing

Sr
So
Fr
So
Fr
Sr

Boys

Varsity Boys

Overall
Place

27
28
31
35
40
(a1)
(55)

16
23
32
45
46

(49)

(51)

26
33
42

47
(50)
(53)

24
43
52
59
60
(61)

Cumulative
Place

27
55
86
121
161
(202)

(257)

16
39
71
116
162
211)
(262)

26
59
101
145
192
(242)
(295)

24
67
119
178
238
(299)

Time

Finish Position- 5

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 16:48.6

16:33.2
16:36.6
16:48.3
16:57.9
17:07.0
17:09.6
18:04.6

Finish Position - 6

16:33.2
33:09.8
49:58.1
1:06:56.1
1:24:03.2
1:41:12.8
1:59:17.5

0:00.0
0:03.4
0:15.1
0:24.7
0:33.8
0:36.4
1:31.4

Average Time: 16:49.7

16:03.5
16:15.5
16:50.0
17:28.4
17:30.9
17:40.8
18:00.1

Finish Position- 7

16:03.5
32:19.1
49:09.1
1:06:37.6
1:24:08.6
1:41:49.4
1:59:49.6

0:00.0
0:12.0
0:46.5
1:24.9
1:27.4
1:37.3
1:56.6

Average Time: 17:06.0

16:29.9
16:55.0
17:10.7
17:21.4
17:33.1
17:48.5
18:01.3

Finish Position- 8

16:29.9
33:24.9
50:35.7
1:07.57.2
1:25:30.3
1:43:18.8
2:01:20.2

0:00.0
0:25.0
0:40.8
0:51.5
1:03.1
1:18.6
1:31.4

Average Time: 18:34.7

16:26.1
17:18.7
18:01.0
20:29.9
20:37.9
21:36.7

16:26.1
33:44.8
51:45.9
1:12:15.8
1:32:53.7
1:54:30.4

0:00.0
0:52.6
1:34.9
4:03.8
4:11.8
5:10.6

10/26/2019 12:01:16



Race Date
October 26, 2019

Niles West IHSA 3A Regional
Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
BibNo Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Elk Grove Village (E.G.) Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):245 Average Time: 17:56.3

1 283 Michael Johnson Sr 30 30 16:46.8 16:46.8 0:00.0
2 282 Abigail Garcia Jr 48 78 17:35.0 34:21.8 0:48.2
3 289 Marco Perez Sr 54 132 18:03.3 52:25.1 1:16.5
4 292 Bernard Waters So 56 188 18:29.1  1:10:54.3 1:42.3
5 285 Jimmy McNamara So 57 245 18:47.5 1:29:41.9 2:00.7
6 286 Luis Murillo So (58) (303) 18:53.5  1:48:35.4 2:06.7
Resuilts by Illinois Prep Top Timing 3 10/26/2019 12:01:17



Race Date

October 26, 2019

Niles West IHSA 3A Regional
Qverall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

awoaﬂcnm-hmm—n

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
44
45
46

367
319
472
363
365
450
479
477
475
476
473
439
362
364
478
265
448
320
361
440
441
444
260
340
358
385
418
414
310
283
411
266
393
313
412
316
443
311
309
422
415
392
335
388
258
261

Name
Joey Kasch
Max Peterson
Nick Falk
Adam Christopher
Matt Cull
Spencer Werner
Charlie Siebert
JD Shelly
Connor O'Neil
Noah Rush
Andrew Flynn
Billy Delaney
Luke Burkum
Matt Coyle
Jordan Shonfeld
Ray Ure
Michael Solmos
Jack Rutstein
Eamon Brady
Spencer Dzyacky
Jack Garrigus
Alex Owens
Jonathan Kang
Erik Osorio-Cruz
Brad Altman
Sloan Abrams
John McGivern
Trevor Glancy

Ellis Allen
Michael Johnson
Umar Chaudhry
Jesus Vallejo
Liam Perreaulit
Giacomo Conde
Bora Cheliknal
Solomon Green
Cameron Matejka
Sam Bennett
Declan Ahern
Ethan Suh

Isaiah lverson
Kyle Kenmotsu
Lukasz Iwanowski
Benail Dero
Adam Gorcyca
Joey Langridge

Results by lllinois Prep Top Timing

Boys
Varsity Boys
Team

Park Ridge (Maine
Evanston (Twp.)

Winnetka (New Trier)

Park Ridge (Maine
Park Ridge (Maine
Wilmette (Loyola

Winnetka (New Trier)
Winnetka (New Trier)
Winnetka (New Trier)
Winnetka (New Trier)
Winnetka (New Trier)

Wilmette (Loyola
Park Ridge (Maine
Park Ridge (Maine

Winnetka (New Trier)

Des Plaines (Maine
Wilmette (Loyola
Evanston (Twp.)
Park Ridge (Maine
Wilmette (Loyola
Wilmette (Loyola
Wilmette (Loyola
Des Plaines (Maine

Grade
Sr
Sr
So
Sr
Jr
So
Jr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Sr

Park Ridge (Maine East) Sr

Park Ridge (Maine
Skokie (Niles North)
Skokie (Niles West)
Skokie (Niles West)
Evanston (Twp.)

Elk Grove Village (E.G.)

Skokie (Niles West)
Des Plaines (Maine
Skokie (Niles North)
Evanston (Twp.)
Skokie (Niles West)
Evanston (Twp.)
Wilmette (Loyola
Evanston (Twp.)
Evanston (Twp.)
Skokie (Niles West)
Skokie (Niles West)
Skokie (Niles North)

Sr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Jr
Sr

Jr
Jr
Sr
So
So
Jr
So
Fr
Jr
Sr
Jr

Park Ridge (Maine East) So

Skokie (Niles North)
Des Plaines (Maine
Des Plaines (Maine

1

So
Jr

Time

15:12.8
15:24.8
15:25.7
15:31.6
15:35.8
15:38.1
15:38.6
15:43.2
15:46.1
15:48.4
15:51.0
15:56.1
15:57.6
15:58.7
16:00.3
16:03.5
16:05.1
16:06.9
16:10.6
16:11.6
16:13.7
16:14.3
16:15.5
16:26.1
16:29.6
16:29.9
16:33.2
16:36.6
16:40.9
16:46.8
16:48.3
16:50.0
16:55.0
16:56.8
16:57.9
16:58.5
16:58.9
17:00.7
17:02.3
17:07.0
17:09.6
17:10.7
17:18.7
17:21.4
17:28.4
17:30.9

Pace
5:04/M
5:08/M
5:09/M
511M
5:12IM
5:13/M
5:13/IM
5:14/IM
5:15/M
5:16/M
5:17/M
5:19/M
5:19/M
5:20/M
5:20/M
5:21/M
5:22/IM
5:22/M
5:24/M
5:24/M
5:25/M
5:25/M
5:25/M
5:29/M
5:30/M
5:30/M
5:31/M
5:32/M
5:34/M
5:36/M
5:36/M
5:37/M
5:38/M
5:39/M
5:39/M
5:40/M
5:40/M
5:40/M
5:41/M
5:42/M
5:43/M
5:44/M
5:46/M
5:47M
5:49/M
5:50/M

Qualifier
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
IND
™
IND
™
™

™
IND

™
™
IND
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
™
IND

™
™

10/26/2019 11:52:21



Race Date
October 26, 2019

Niles West IHSA 3A Regional
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 5

Place Score BibNo Name

47 47
48 48
49 49
50 50
51 51
52 52
53 53
54 54
55 55
56 56
57 57
58 58
59 59
60 60
61 61

390
282
263
389
257
338
384
289
410
292
285
286
334
336
339

Kasper Goralczyk
Abigail Garcia
Kevin Schill

Luke Ferri

Mike Framke
Adam Mrozek
Matthew Abraham
Marco Perez
Matthew Carey
Bernard Waters
Jimmy McNamara
Luis Murillo
Ezequiel Figueroa
Vince Latada
Kevin Orellana

Results by lllinois Prep Top Timing

—

Boys

Varsity Boys

Team

Skokie (Niles North)
Elk Grove Village (E.G.)

Des Plaines (Maine

Skokie (Niles North)

Des Plaines (Maine

Grade
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr

Park Ridge (Maine East) Fr

Skokie (Niles North)
Elk Grove Village (E.G.)
Skokie (Niles West)
Elk Grove Village (E.G.)
Elk Grove Village (E.G.)
Elk Grove Village (E.G.)

Fr
Sr
Jr

Park Ridge (Maine East) So
Park Ridge (Maine East) Fr
Park Ridge (Maine East) Sr

Time

17:33.1
17:35.0
17:40.8
17:48.5
18:00.1
18:01.0
18:01.3
18:03.3
18:04.6
18:29.1
18:475
18:53.5
20:29.9
20:37.9
21:36.7

Pace
5:51/M
5:52/M
5:54/M
5:56/M
6:00/M
6:00/M
6:00/M
6:01/M
6:02/M
6:10/M
6:16/M
6:18/M
6:50/M
6:53/M
7:12IM

Qualifier

™

™

™

10/26/2019 11:52:21



